

FILED

SID J. WHITE

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

OCT 9 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk



PHILLIP S. GERARD, et al.)
 Petitioner/Plaintiff,)

vs.)

STATE OF FLORIDA, DEPARTMENT)
OF TRANSPORTATION, et al.,)

 Respondent/Defendant.)

CASE NO: 65,855
DCA DOCKET NO. AV-327

BRIEF OF PETITIONER

R. Kent Lilly
GIBSON, CONNOR & LILLY
Post Office Box 1199
Lake Wales, Florida 33859
(813) 676-8584
Attorneys for Petitioner/Plaintiff.

TOPICAL INDEX

| | <u>Page</u> |
|--|-------------|
| I. TOPICAL INDEX | ii |
| II. TABLE OF CITATIONS | iii |
| III. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | iv |
| IV. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT | 1 |
| V. STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS | 2-5 |
| VI. POINT I | 6-11 |
| VII. POINT II | 12-14 |
| VIII. POINT III | 15-16 |
| IX. CONCLUSION | 17 |
| X. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | 18 |

TABLE OF CITATIONS

| <u>Case</u> | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-------------|
| <u>Berek v. Metropolitan Dade County</u> 396 So.2d 756 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1981) | 11 |
| <u>Berek v. Metropolitan Dade County</u> 422 So.2d 838 (Fla. 1982) | 15, 16 |
| <u>Burkett v. Calhoun County</u> 441 So.2d. 1180 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983) | 13 |
| <u>Cauley v. City of Jacksonville</u> 403 So.2d 379 (Fla. 1981) | 11, 12, 13 |
| <u>H.R.S. v. McDougall</u> 359 So.2d 528 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978) | 8 |
| <u>State Board of Regents v. Yant</u> 360 So.2d 99 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978) | 8 |
| <u>State v. Gale Distributors, Inc.</u> 349 So.2d 150 (Fla. 1977) | 7 |
| <u>State v. Webb</u> 398 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1981) | 7, 12 |
| <u>Town of Indian River Shores v. Richey</u> 348 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1977) | 13 |
| <u>Wakulla County v. Davis</u> 395 So.2d 540 (Fla. 1981) | 7, 12 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| <u>Statutes</u> | <u>Page</u> |
|---|----------------------------------|
| § 768.28, Fla. Stat. (1973) | 10, 13 |
| § 768.28(5), Fla. Stat. (1979) | 1, 3, 6, 8, 11, 15, 16, 18 |
| § 768.28(10), Fla. Stat. | 13 |
| § 286.28, Fla. Stat. (1979) | 13 |
| § 455.06, Fla. Stat. | 13 |
| <u>Chapter Laws</u> | |
| Ch. 73-313, §1, Laws of Fla. | 9 |
| Ch. 77-86, Laws of Fla. | 9, 10 |
| <u>Attorney General Opinions</u> | |
| Op. Att'y Gen., Fla. 076-41 | 10 |
| <u>Constitution of the State of Florida</u> | |
| Art. I, §21, Fla. Const. | 15 |
